

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION VII – CENTRAL VISAYAS

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF NEGROS ORIENTAL

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 939, s. 2022 9 DEC 2022

ANNOUNCEMENT OF NESTLE' WELLNESS CAMPUS PROGRAM SY 2022-2023 DIVISON WINNERS FOR VIRTUAL COOK-OFF AND HEALTHY HABITS COMPETITION ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY

To:	Assistant Schools Division Superintendents	
	Chief, CID and SGOD	
	Education Program Supervisors	
	Public Schools District Supervisors	
	Elementary and Secondary School Heads All Others Concerned	
1.	This office announces and congratulates our Division Winners of the Nestle' Wellness	
	Campus Program Virtual Cook-Off and Healthy Habits Best Practice Competition	
	Elementary and Secondary	
	A. Virtual Cook-Off (Elementary)	
	Champion – Gregorio Elmaga MES, Zamboanguita District 2	
	Grade 5-Charles Braine Calantaol	
	Coach- Ms. Marga L. Babor	
	Principal- Mr. Jose Allan Acupanda	
	PSDS- Dr. Arvin J. Busico	
	B. Virtual Cook-Off (Secondary)	
	Champion - Jimalalud National High School, Jimalalud 2 District	
	Grade 9 Student – Larah Jean B. Guardario	
	Coach- Ms. Jane R. Sevilla	
	Principal-II - Mrs. Jiji S. Taladua	
	District-In-Charge -Mr. Alejandro Bacani	
	C. Healthy Habits Best Practices	
	Champion- Albiga Elementary School, Siaton 1 District	
	Coordinator – Ian Jim B. Pajunar	
	School Head- Mrs. Aurea K. Tinambacan	
	PSDS - Mrs. Constance Joy E. Sarne	
2.	This is to remind as well the field that the schedule for the competition	
	of Neetle' Wellmage Demogratice will be on December 16, 2022	

- of Nestle' Wellness Dancercise will be on December 16, 2022
- 3. Please send your entry in this google drive link https://drive.google.com/drive/u/2/my-drive
- 4. For your information and guidance.

Senen PRISCILLO P. PAULIN CESO V Schools Division Superintendent



SPP/JMA-MKP-NLR/CID/NDR/dpa Dec. 7, 2022

> Address: Kagawasan Avenue, Capitol Area, Daro, Dumaguete City Telephone Nos.: (035)225-2838 / 225-2376 / 422-7644 Email Address: negros.oriental@deped.gov.ph